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No. Petitions. Page. No. Petitions. Page.

468
104
327

R.Reid, James, and Others (vide I.-l.)
Reid, William
Rhodes, G. E., and Others
Riley, William
Ritchie, Bauchop and (vide I.-l.)
Robertson, Ann
Ross, George, and Others

10
1

9

61
434
231

193
193
437

Tronson, P. H. ..
Tuck, John, and Others
Tukino, Te Heuheu, and Others

u.Unemployed (vide also I.-l.)
Unemployed
Unemployed

2
9
5

4
4

10
299
386

9
8

391,
&c.
135
197
88
20

*19
277
42

192
196
484

69
s.

Sarten, L., and Others ..
Sawmillers and Others (vide I.-l.)
Seacliff, Inhabitants of Neighbourhood of

(vide I.-l.)
Seamen and Others (vide I.-l.)
- Shopkeepers of Auckland
Sinclair, James, and Others
Singer, William, and Others
Smart, Joseph
Smith, F. Seth
Smythies, H. W.
Spalding, Stephen
Spreat, W.W.J.
Stanley, D., and Others
Stephenson, Samuel
Stephenson, William
Stony River Lessees (vide I.-l.)
Strachan, J. K.
Symonds, Alithea Seymour

8
2
6
4
3
2
6
7
4
4

10

135
343

305

43

V.Vaile, Samuel
Village Settlers, Auckland (vide I.-l.)
Vincent, John (vide I.-l.)
Voakes, John ..

w.Waikouaiti, Inhabitants of (vide I.-l.)
Waimate, Settlers of
Waipu and Whangarni Heads, Settlers at
Waipu, Ratepayers of (vide I.-l.)
Wairarapa North County Council (vide I.-l.)
Wairarapa South County Council (vide I.-l.)
Waitara, Inhabitants of (vide I.-l.)
Waitotara, Inhabitants of
Waiwera South, Inhabitants of (vide I.-l.)
Wakeham, William Henry
Warmoll, J., and Others (vide I.-l.)
Warner, W. F., and Others
Warnock, John, and Others
Wellington, Bishop of (vide I.-l.)
WellingtonRadical Reform Association(vide

I.-l.)
Westport, Inhabitants of (vide I.-l.)
Whiting. John, and Others
Wilkinson, W. F.
Willeston, Charles, and Others
Williams, Edward Marsh
Williams, Joseph, and Others
Williamson, H. E., and Others
Willmer, George
Woodward, H. J., and Others
Wyndham, Inhabitants of

7

3

2
7

5250

74 5
227
368

4
8

292
394

6
8

367
44

146
367

148
228

44
186
437
149
329

69
139,
&c.

T.Tairua, Sawmillers and Others of (vide I.-l.)
Tamaki West, Inhabitants of
Tamblyn, John, and Others
Tareranui, Haora, and Others
Taylor, W. Innes, and Others
Te Aroha Deferred-Payment Settlers (vide

I.-l.)
Te Mimiha, Hoera
Templeton, John, and Others
Teviot and Clyde, Inhabitants of ..
Thompson, George
Thompson, P., and Others
Thornden, John, and Others
Thwaites, Thomas G.
Tikorangi and other Districts, Settlers of ..
I Tobacconists

4
5
7
4

10
2
9
3

7
6
4
7

91
*98
141
*1

321
140
90

198
228

4
3
2

2,6
7
2
8
4
4

Y.Yonge, Sarah, and Others (vide I.-l.)
Young, James
Youngman, E. B., and Others (vide I.-l.)

12 75

* Session I.
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