No.	Petitions.	Page.	No.	Petitions.	Page.
468 104 327	R. Reid, James, and Others (vide I1.) Reid, William	10 1 9	61 434 231	Tronson, F. H	9 5
299 386	Ritchie, Bauchop and (vide I1.) Robertson, Ann Ross, George, and Others	9 8	193 193 437	Unemployed (vide also I1.) Unemployed Unemployed Unemployed	4 4 10
69	Sarten, L., and Others	3	305	Vaile, Samuel	7
	Sawmillers and Others (vide I1.) Seacliff, Inhabitants of Neighbourhood of (vide I1.)		43	Village Settlers, Auckland (vide I1.) Vincent, John (vide I1.) Voakes, John	3
391, &c.	Seamen and Others (vide I1.) Shopkeepers of Auckland	8		w.	
135 197 88 20 *19	Sinclair, James, and Others Singer, William, and Others Smart, Joseph Smith, F. Seth Smythies, H. W.	2 6 4 3 2	135 343	Waikouaiti, Inhabitants of (vide I1.) Waimate, Settlers of Waipu and Whangarei Heads, Settlers at Waipu, Ratepayers of (vide I1.) Wairarapa North County Council (vide I1.)	2 7
277 42 192 196	Smith, F. Seth. Smythies, H. W. Spalding, Stephen Spreat, W. W. J. Stanley, D., and Others. Stephenson, Samuel	6 7 4 4	250	Wairarapa South County Council (vide I1.) Waitara, Inhabitants of (vide I1.) Waitotara, Inhabitants of	5
4 84	Stephenson, William Stony River Lessees (vide I1.)	10	74	Waiwera South, Inhabitants of (vide I1.) Wakeham, William Henry Warmoll, J., and Others (vide I1.)	5
.227 .368	Strachan, J. K	4 8	292 394	Warner, W. F., and Others Warnock, John, and Others Wellington, Bishop of (vide I1.)	6 8
367 44	Tairua, Sawmillers and Others of (vide I1.) Tamaki West, Inhabitants of Tamblyn, John, and Others	7 6	91	Wellington Radical Reform Association (vide I1.) Westport, Inhabitants of (vide I1.) Whiting, John, and Others	4
146 3 67	Tareranui, Haora, and Others Taylor, W. Innes, and Others Te Aroha Deferred-Payment Settlers (vide I1.)	4 7	*98 141 *1 321	Wilkinson, W. F. Willeston, Charles, and Others Williams, Edward Marsh Williams, Joseph, and Others	$\begin{array}{c} 3 \\ 2 \\ 2, 6 \\ 7 \end{array}$
148 228 44	Te Mimiha, Hoera Templeton, John, and Others Teviot and Clyde, Inhabitants of	4 5 7	140 90 198	Williamson, H. É., and Others Willmer, George Woodward, H. J., and Others	2 8 . 4
186 437 149 329	Thompson, George Thompson, P., and Others Thornden, John, and Others Thwaites, Thomas C.	4 10 2 9	228	Wyndham, Inhabitants of	4
69 139, &c.	Tikorangi and other Districts, Settlers of Tobacconists	3 2	75	Yonge, Sarah, and Others (vide I1.) Young, James Youngman, E. B., and Others (vide I1.)	1

* Session L